

Pursuant to Government Code section 36933(c), the following constitutes a summary of an ordinance introduced on January 31, 2017, and scheduled for adoption on February 7, 2017, by the Santa Rosa City Council at its regular meeting to be held in the Council Chamber, 100 Santa Rosa Avenue, Santa Rosa, California.

A certified copy of the full text of the ordinance is posted and available for review in the City Clerk's Office at 100 Santa Rosa Avenue, Room 10, Santa Rosa, California. This ordinance shall be in full force and effective on the 31st day following its adoption and after publication and posting as required by law.

ORDINANCE NO.

ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA AMENDING TITLE 20 OF THE SANTA ROSA CITY CODE – PREZONING 49 PROPERTIES LOCATED WITHIN THE WEST HEARN AVENUE COUNTY ISLAND – FILE NUMBER ST13-003

The proposed ordinance prezones 49 properties located within the West Hearn Avenue County island to Rural Residential-Rural Heritage (RR-20-RH) consistent with the General Plan 2035.

Published: February 1, 2017 Daisy Gomez City Clerk